SSRAM
AS5SP512K18
AS5SP512K18
Rev. 2.4 10/13
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
1
Plastic Encapsulated Microcircuit
9Mb, 512K x 18, Synchronous SRAM

GAUGE PLANE
1.00 REF.
0.20 MIN.
SEATING PLANE
51-85050-*B
100-Pin TQFP (Package Designator DQ)
SSRAM
AS5SP512K18
AS5SP512K18
Rev. 2.4 10/13
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
tCD Clock
(ns) (Mhz)
AS5SP512K18DQ-30IT 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 3.0 200
AS5SP512K18DQ-35IT 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K18DQ-40IT 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 4.0 133
AS5SP512K18DQ-30ET 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 3.0 200
AS5SP512K18DQ-35ET 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K18DQ-40ET 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 4.0 133
AS5SP512K18DQ-35XT 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K18DQ-40XT 512Kx18, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5v IO 4.0 133
Part Number Configuration
TQFP
AVAILABLE PROCESSES
IT = Industrial Temperature Range   -40oC to +85oC
ET = Enhanced Temperature Range  -40oC to +105oC
XT = Military Temperature Range  -55oC to +125oC
SSRAM
AS5SP512K18
AS5SP512K18
Rev. 2.4 10/13
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
13
DOCUMENT TITLE
9Mb, 512K x 18, Synchronous SRAM
REVISION HISTORY
Rev #  History     Release Date Status
2.1  Updated Micross information  October 2010 Release
2.2  Added copper lead frame & RoHS June 2011  Release
  options.  Deleted ISB3 and ISB4.
  Changed:  From  To
  CCLK &CI  5pF  6pF
  CIO   5pF  8pF
  IDDzz   35mA  75mA
  IDD (200 MHz) 250mA 290mA
  IDD (166 MHz) 220mA 270mA
  IDD (133 MHz) 185mA 240mA
  ISB1 (200 MHz) 120mA 200mA
  ISB1 (166 MHz) 110mA 180mA
  ISB1 (133 MHz) 100mA 160mA
  ISB2   30mA  130mA
2.3  Added Thermal Resistance for DQC  September 2011 Release
  package, page 6.
2.4  Removed Cu-lead frame option  October 2013 Release